

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY LLC
Attachment GG True-Up Adjustment
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

Attachment GG		Projected Revenue Requirement	% of total	Proportion of Revenues Distributed	Actual Revenue Requirement	True Up	Interest allocated to projects	True Up Net of Interest
Project								
1a	MTEP07 - 612	\$ 925,889	26.57%	\$ 949,435	\$ 858,429	\$ (91,006)	\$ (7,345)	\$ (98,351)
1b	MTEP08 - 1551	\$ 691,865	19.85%	709,459	\$ 645,245	(64,214)	(5,183)	(69,397)
1c	MTEP07 - 1615 GIP	\$ 326,936	9.38%	335,250	\$ 264,571	(70,679)	(5,705)	(76,384)
1d	MTEP11 - 2322	\$ 1,540,165	44.20%	1,579,332	\$ 1,429,382	(149,950)	(12,103)	(162,053)
2	Subtotal	\$ 3,484,855		\$ 3,573,476	\$ 3,197,627			
3	Under/(Over) Recovery					\$ (375,849)	\$ (30,336)	\$ (406,185)
4	Applicable interest rate per month (expressed to four decimal places)						0.3363%	

Formula Rate calculation

Rate Formula Template
Utilizing Attachment O Data

Attachment GG - Generic Company
For the 12 months ended 12/31/2017

Page 1 of 2

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC

To be completed in conjunction with Attachment O.

Line No.	(1)	(2) Attachment O Page, Line, Col.	(3) Transmission	(4) Allocator
1	Gross Transmission Plant - Total	Attach O, p 2, line 2 col 5 (Note A)	1,387,756,281	
2	Net Transmission Plant - Total	Attach O, p 2, line 14 and 23b col 5 (Note B)	914,837,138	
O&M EXPENSE				
3	Total O&M Allocated to Transmission	Attach O, p 3, line 8 col 5	43,709,254	
4	Annual Allocation Factor for O&M	(line 3 divided by line 1 col 3)	3.15%	3.15%
GENERAL AND COMMON (G&C) DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				
5	Total G&C Depreciation Expense	Attach O, p 3, lines 10 & 11, col 5 (Note H)	2,019,563	
6	Annual Allocation Factor for G&C Depreciation Expense	(line 5 divided by line 1 col 3)	0.15%	0.15%
TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES				
7	Total Other Taxes	Attach O, p 3, line 20 col 5	4,414,408	
8	Annual Allocation Factor for Other Taxes	(line 7 divided by line 1 col 3)	0.32%	0.32%
9	Annual Allocation Factor for Expense	Sum of line 4, 6, and 8		3.61%
INCOME TAXES				
10	Total Income Taxes	Attach O, p 3, line 27 col 5	32,705,460	
11	Annual Allocation Factor for Income Taxes	(line 10 divided by line 2 col 3)	3.58%	3.58%
RETURN				
12	Return on Rate Base	Attach O, p 3, line 28 col 5	68,868,185	
13	Annual Allocation Factor for Return on Rate Base	(line 12 divided by line 2 col 3)	7.53%	7.53%
14	Annual Allocation Factor for Return	Sum of line 11 and 13		11.10%

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC

Network Upgrade Charge Calculation By Project

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
Line No.	Project Name	MTEP Project Number	Project Gross Plant	Annual Allocation Factor for Expense	Annual Expense Charge	Project Net Plant	Annual Allocation Factor for Return	Annual Return Charge	Project Depreciation Expense	Annual Revenue Requirement	True-Up Adjustment	Network Upgrade Charge
		(Note C)	(Page 1 line 9)		(Col. 3 * Col. 4)	(Note D)	(Page 1 line 14)	(Col. 6 * Col. 7)	(Note E)	(Sum Col. 5, 8 & 9)	(Note F)	Sum Col. 10 & 11 (Note G)
1a	MTEP07	612	\$ 5,786,830	3.61%	\$ 209,093	\$ 4,493,168	11.10%	\$ 498,873	\$ 150,463	\$ 858,429	\$ (140)	\$ 858,289
1b	MTEP08	1551	\$ 4,411,186	3.61%	\$ 159,388	\$ 3,330,177	11.10%	\$ 369,747	\$ 116,111	\$ 645,245	\$ 156	\$ 645,401
1c	MTEP07	1615 GIP	\$ 1,405,302	3.61%	\$ 50,777	\$ 1,562,696	11.10%	\$ 173,505	\$ 40,289	\$ 264,571	\$ 42	\$ 264,613
1d	MTEP11	2322	\$ 9,263,742	3.61%	\$ 334,723	\$ 7,698,713	11.10%	\$ 854,782	\$ 239,877	\$ 1,429,382	\$ (1,251)	\$ 1,428,131
2	Annual Totals									\$ 3,197,627	\$ (1,193)	\$ 3,196,434
3	Rev. Req. Adj For Attachment O									\$ 3,197,627		

Note Letter

- A Gross Transmission Plant is that identified on page 2 line 2 of Attachment O and includes any sub lines 2a or 2b etc. and is inclusive of any CWIP included in rate base when authorized by FERC order less any prefunded AFUDC, if applicable.
- B Net Transmission Plant is that identified on page 2 line 14 of Attachment O and includes any sub lines 14a or 14b etc. and is inclusive of any CWIP included in rate base when authorized by FERC order less any prefunded AFUDC, if applicable.
- C Project Gross Plant is the total capital investment for the project calculated in the same method as the gross plant value in line 1 and includes CWIP in rate base less any prefunded AFUDC, if applicable. This value includes subsequent capital investments required to maintain the facilities to their original capabilities.
- D Project Net Plant is the Project Gross Plant Identified in Column 3 less the associated Accumulated Depreciation.
- E Project Depreciation Expense is the actual value booked for the project and included in the Depreciation Expense in Attachment O page 3 line 12.
- F True-Up Adjustment is included pursuant to a FERC approved methodology, if applicable.
- G The Network Upgrade Charge is the value to be used in Schedules 26, 37 and 38.
- H The Total General and Common Depreciation Expense excludes any depreciation expense directly associated with a project and thereby included in page 2 column 9.

Attachment GG - Supporting Data for Network Upgrade Charge Calculation - Forward Looking Rate Transmission Owner

Rate Year 2017

Reporting Company Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC

Allocation Type Per Attachment FF	MTEP Project ID	612	1551	1615 GIP	2322						
	Pricing Zone	East - NIPS	East	East - NIPS	East						
	Reliability	Reliability	GIP	Reliability							
Gross Plant Column (3)	December 2016	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,422,573	\$ 2,075,151	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	January 2017	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 2,054,326	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	February	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 2,054,326	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	March	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 2,054,326	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	April	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 2,054,326	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	May	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 2,054,326	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	June	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 2,054,326	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	July	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 644,637	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	August	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 644,637	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	September	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 644,637	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	October	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 644,637	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	November	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 644,637	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	December 2017	\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,410,237	\$ 644,637	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13 Month Average		\$ 5,786,830	\$ 4,411,186	\$ 1,405,302	\$ 9,263,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Accumulated Depreciation	December 2016	\$ 1,218,430	\$ 1,034,328	\$ 488,562	\$ 1,445,090	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	January 2017	\$ 1,230,968	\$ 1,031,693	\$ 472,282	\$ 1,465,080	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	February	\$ 1,243,507	\$ 1,041,366	\$ 476,792	\$ 1,485,070	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	March	\$ 1,256,046	\$ 1,051,040	\$ 481,303	\$ 1,505,060	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	April	\$ 1,268,584	\$ 1,060,714	\$ 485,813	\$ 1,525,050	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	May	\$ 1,281,123	\$ 1,070,388	\$ 490,323	\$ 1,545,039	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	June	\$ 1,293,662	\$ 1,080,061	\$ 494,833	\$ 1,565,029	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	July	\$ 1,306,200	\$ 1,089,735	\$ (910,346)	\$ 1,585,019	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	August	\$ 1,318,739	\$ 1,099,409	\$ (908,609)	\$ 1,605,009	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	September	\$ 1,331,277	\$ 1,109,083	\$ (906,872)	\$ 1,624,998	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	October	\$ 1,343,816	\$ 1,118,756	\$ (905,136)	\$ 1,644,988	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	November	\$ 1,356,355	\$ 1,128,430	\$ (903,399)	\$ 1,664,978	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	December 2017	\$ 1,368,893	\$ 1,138,104	\$ (901,662)	\$ 1,684,968	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13 Month Average		\$ 1,293,662	\$ 1,081,008	\$ (157,393)	\$ 1,565,029	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Net Plant Column (6)	December 2016	\$ 4,568,400	\$ 3,388,245	\$ 1,586,589	\$ 7,818,652	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	January 2017	\$ 4,555,861	\$ 3,378,544	\$ 1,582,044	\$ 7,798,662	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	February	\$ 4,543,323	\$ 3,368,870	\$ 1,577,534	\$ 7,778,672	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	March	\$ 4,530,784	\$ 3,359,197	\$ 1,573,023	\$ 7,758,682	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	April	\$ 4,518,246	\$ 3,349,523	\$ 1,568,513	\$ 7,738,693	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	May	\$ 4,505,707	\$ 3,339,849	\$ 1,564,003	\$ 7,718,703	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	June	\$ 4,493,168	\$ 3,330,175	\$ 1,559,493	\$ 7,698,713	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	July	\$ 4,480,630	\$ 3,320,502	\$ 1,554,983	\$ 7,678,723	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	August	\$ 4,468,091	\$ 3,310,828	\$ 1,553,246	\$ 7,658,734	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	September	\$ 4,455,552	\$ 3,301,154	\$ 1,551,510	\$ 7,638,744	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	October	\$ 4,443,014	\$ 3,291,481	\$ 1,549,773	\$ 7,618,754	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	November	\$ 4,430,475	\$ 3,281,807	\$ 1,548,036	\$ 7,598,764	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	December 2017	\$ 4,417,937	\$ 3,272,133	\$ 1,546,299	\$ 7,578,774	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13 Month Average		\$ 4,493,168	\$ 3,330,177	\$ 1,562,696	\$ 7,698,713	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Depreciation Expense Column (9)	Project Depreciation Expense	\$ 150,463	\$ 116,111	\$ 40,289	\$ 239,877	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Project Amortization Expense	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Depreciation Expense Total		\$ 150,463	\$ 116,111	\$ 40,289	\$ 239,877	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

